

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3165/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 13/10/2011 in LPA No.175/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

D.T.C.	Petitioner(s)
VERSUS	
BALWAN SINGH & ORS.	Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record
and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 27/02/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s)	Ms. Avnish Ahlawat, Adv. Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv. Mr. Hariom Yaduvanshi, Adv.
-------------------	--

For Respondent(s)	Mr. B.D. Sharma, Adv.
-------------------	-----------------------

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. B.D. Sharma, learned counsel appears for the
respondents and is granted four weeks' time to file counter
affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within
four weeks' thereafter.

In the meanwhile, there will be a stay of operation
of judgment and order dated 13.10.2011 passed in LPA No. 175
of 2008 by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi.

(N.K.Goel)	(Veena Khera)
Court Master	Court Master