

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3165/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13/10/2011 in LPA No. 175/2008 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At N. Delhi)

D.T.C.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BALWAN SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date : 17/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain ,Adv.
Mr. Hari Om Yaduvanshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Narottam Vyas, Adv.
Mr. V.P. Arya, Adv.
Mr. B. D. Sharma ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondents undertakes to produce leave rules to indicate when there is a leave without pay, it will tantamount to an extraordinary leave.

Learned counsel for the petitioner shall also explain the import of SR 202 as well as Note 2 as brought forth vide G.I., M.F., O.M. No. F.18(7)-E. V(B)/65-Parv V, dated the 24th June, 1966.

List on 22.07.2014.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Naveen Kumar

(NAVEEN KUMAR)

(RENUKA SADANA)

Date: 2014.07.21

16:54:07 IST

Reason:

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER