

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3165/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13/10/2011
in LPA No. 175/2008 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At N. Delhi)

D.T.C.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BALWAN SINGH & ORS.
(With interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

Respondent(s)

Date : 23/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM;

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWADA

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Avniosh Ahlawat, Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain ,Adv.
Mr.Nitesh Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Narottam Vyas, Adv.
Mr. B. D. Sharma ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Hearing be expedited.

As far as the stay order is concerned, it is modified
that the appellant shall pay 50% of the pension commencing the date
of judgment i.e. 13th October,2011.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)
AR-CUM-PS

(RENUKA SADANA)
(COURT MASTER)

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Usha Rani Bhardwaj
Date: 2014.07.23
17:57:40 IST
Reason: