

LISTED ON: 19.09.2016

BEFORE COURT NO:

ITEM NO:

SECTION: XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7159/2014

D.T.C

...Appellant

Versus

Balwan Singh & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that there are **4 respondents** in this appeal. Service of notice of lodgment of petition of appeal is complete on all the respondents and are represented by Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar, Advocate, except Lr Nos. 3(b) & 3(c). A.D. cards have been received on their behalf but no one has entered appearance so far.

It is further submitted that counsel for the parties have not filed the statement of case so far. As per latest amendment in SCR-2013, list of dates has been filed in the appeal above-mentioned at SLP stage. Hence, Civil Appeal is ready for hearing.

The appeal above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 27th DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv. Ch. No.
2. Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar, Adv. Ch. No.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

P-1