

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).7159/2014

D.T.C.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BALWAN SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 11-12-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Appellant(s) Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR (Not Present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Narottam Vyas, Adv.
Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by Advocate-on-Record for the appellant seeking adjournment on account of personal difficulty, list the matter on 16.1.2019 as first item at the top of the Board.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR